



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 108/2011**

MOHD SHAMIM

..... Decree Holder

Through Mr Shoeb Shakeel, Advocate.

versus

SHAHNAWAZ KHAN & ANR

..... Judgement Debtors

Through Mr I. Ahmed, Advocate for JD No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

18.01.2017

A letter dated 10.10.2016 has been received from the Institute of Human Behaviour and Allied Sciences (IHBAS). The said letter indicates that the specific information regarding the current mental status of the Decree Holder would be provided by the Standard Medical Board which was scheduled on 19.10.2016. However, no further report has been filed.

The Head of the Department is directed to ensure that the said report is furnished within a period of four weeks from today. The Registry is directed to serve a copy of this order, without any process fee, to the Head of the IHBAS within a period of one week from today.

List on 15.05.2017.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

JANUARY 18, 2017

pkv