



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 108/2011

MOHD SHAMIM

..... Decree Holder

Through

Mr. I Ahmed for Mr. D. Ansari,
Advocate

versus

SHAHNAWAZ KHAN & ANR

..... Judgement Debtors

Through

None

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

20.03.2017

As per the decision taken in the meeting of Hon'ble Judges (Original Side) held on 20.10.2016 and approved by Hon'ble the chief Justice on 17.11.2016. In this matter report is to be received from IHBAS and matter is listed before Hon'ble Court on 15.05.2017. It would be appropriate to wait till the next date.

Matter be listed before Hon'ble Court on the date fixed i.e. 15.05.2017 for direction.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

MARCH 20, 2017

ms