



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 108/2011 & EX. APPL. (OS) Nos.223/2011, 825/2012

MOHD SHAMIM Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Shoib Shakeel, Adv.

Versus

SHAHNAWAZ KHAN & ANR Judgement Debtors

Through: Judgment Debtor No. 2 in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **06.03.2018**

1. This order is in continuation of the earlier order dated 31st January, 2018.
2. The decree holder along with his son Saqib Shamim appear in pursuance to the warrants issued.
3. Counsel for the decree holder states that IHBAS has completed the assessment of the mental status of the decree holder as far back as on 1st September, 2017 and has in this context handed over the OPD card of IHBAS which is taken on record.
4. The endorsement dated 1st September, 2017 of IHBAS is that the report will be filed.
5. The Court Master informs that no report has been received till now.
6. The Registry to, with reference to the OPD Card number, make enquiries from IHBAS and ask them to ensure that the report is filed before the next date of hearing.

EX.P. 108/2011

page 1 of 2



7. List on 14th May, 2018.
8. The judgment debtor No. 2 appears in person and states that his counsel has left.
9. Decree holder and his aforesaid son to remain present in person in Court on that date else warrants against both will again be issued.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

MARCH 06, 2018

SRwt..

EX.P. 108/2011

page 2 of 2