



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 108/2011 & EX.APPL.(OS) 223/2011 & 825/2012

MOHD SHAMIM

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Shoeb Shakeel, Adv. with decree holder in person.

versus

SHAHNAWAZ KHAN & ANR

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. I Ahmed and Mr. S.D. Ansari, Advs. for JD No.2 with JD No.2 in person.

SI Parmjit Singh, P.S Tilak Marg.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **03.07.2018**

Learned counsels for the parties seek time to inspect the report dated 15th June, 2018 submitted by Institute of Human Behaviour & Allied Sciences (IHBAS). The parties are permitted to inspect the report and submit their response to the same within a period of four weeks from today.

List for hearing on 20th August, 2018.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 03, 2018

ak