



\$~O-21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 108/2011 & Ex.APPL.(OS) 223/2011, 825/2012

MOHD SHAMIM

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Shoeb Shakeel, Mr.Suhail Khan,
Advocates along with decree holder
in person

versus

SHAHNAWAZ KHAN & ANR

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. S.D. Ansari, Mr. I. Ahmed,
Advocates for JD No.2 along with
judgment debtor No.2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **28.08.2018**

List for hearing on the quantum of sentence on 13th November, 2018.

Both the parties are directed to file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of the relevant judgments with relevant portions duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

AUGUST 28, 2018

dk