



\$~O-17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 108/2011 & Ex. APPLs. (OS) 223/2011, 825/2012

MOHD SHAMIM

..... Decree Holder

Through

Mr. A. A. Ansari, Advocates for the
contemnor

versus

SHAHNAWAZ KHAN & ANR.

..... Judgement Debtors

Through

Mr. I. Ahmed, Mr. S. D. Ansari for
JD-2 along with JD-2 in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

13.11.2018

An adjournment is sought on behalf of the contemnor on the ground that he is unwell and the main counsel has gone out of the station for marriage of his sister.

The contemnor has also not filed the brief note of submissions.
Let the same be filed within two weeks.

List for hearing on 28th January, 2019.

The contemnor shall remain present on the next date.

J.R. MIDHA, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2018

b