

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 108/2011, EX.APPL.(OS) 223/2011, 825/2012

MOHD SHAMIM

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Shoeb Shakeel, Adv.

versus

SHAHNAWAZ KHAN & ANR

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. S.D. Ansari, Mr.I. Ahmed for JD
No.2 with Mohd. Sharif in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **08.05.2019**

1. Both the learned counsels state that they are not available in the post lunch session and request for an adjournment.
2. List on 12th September, 2019.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 08, 2019

Pallavi