

\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 108/2011

MOHD SHAMIM

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. A. A. Ansari, Adv.

versus

SHAHNAWAZ KHAN & ANR

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Sana Ansari, Adv. for Mr. S.D.  
Ansari, Adv. for JD2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**ORDER**

%

**10.02.2020**

Learned counsel appearing for judgment debtor no.2 states, she needs to inspect the report submitted by the IHBAS to make her submissions and seeks adjournment.

At her request, adjourned to August 17, 2020.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**FEBRUARY 10, 2020/jg**