



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 108/2011, EX.APPL.(OS) 223/2011 & EX.APPL.(OS)
825/2012

MOHD SHAMIM

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Imran Khan, Proxy counsel for
Mr. Shoeb Shakeel, Advocate

versus

SHAHNAWAZ KHAN & ANR

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. T. Zahi, Advocate for JD-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **16.05.2023**

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of decree holder,
list on 1st August, 2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 16, 2023

Dy/ms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any