



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 108/2011 & EX.APPLs.(OS) 223/2011, 825/2012**

MOHD SHAMIM

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Shoeb Shakeel, Advocate.

versus

SHAHNAWAZ KHAN & ANR

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. S.D. Ansari & Mr. R. Ahmed,
Advocates for JD-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

20.03.2024

%

1. Written Submissions have not been filed on behalf of the Judgment Debtor No. 2.
2. Counsel for the Judgment Debtor No. 2 seeks some time to file the Written Submission.
3. Written Submissions on behalf of the Judgment Debtor No. 2 are permitted to be filed within four weeks, subject to costs of Rs. 20,000/- to be paid to the Decree Holder.
4. List on 04.11.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 20, 2024

S.Sharma