



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 108/2011, EX.APPL.(OS) 223/2011, EX.APPL.(OS) 825/2012
MOHD SHAMIMDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Sahim Khan, Advocate

versus

SHAHNAWAZ KHAN & ANRJudgement Debtors
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
06.02.2025

%

1. None for the Judgment Debtors even on the second call.
2. Let a Court Notice be issued to the learned Counsel for Judgment Debtors indicating the next date of hearing.
3. Since the Order dated 20.03.2024 has not been complied with, the Judgment Debtors are requested to present in Court on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 09.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2025

S. Zakir