



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 108/2011, EX.APPL.(OS) 223/2011 & EX.APPL.(OS) 825/2012

MOHD SHAMIM

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Shoeb Shakeel and Mr. Sahim Khan, Advocates.

versus

SHAHNAWAZ KHAN & ANR

.....Judgment Debtors

Through: Ms. Sana Ansari, Advocate for JD-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

09.07.2025

%

1. By order dated 06.02.2025, Judgment Debtors were directed to remain present in Court on 09.07.2025 i.e. today.
2. Learned counsel appearing for Judgment Debtor No. 2 submits that Judgment Debtor No. 2 as also the counsel representing Judgment Debtor No. 1, Mr. S.D. Ansari has since expired. She seeks time to obtain instructions with respect to appearance of Judgment Debtor No. 1, since in the order dated 28.01.2019 it was recorded that the said counsel appeared for both Judgment Debtors.
3. Issue Court notice to the Judgment Debtor No. 1, through all permissible modes, returnable on 02.09.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 09, 2025/RW