



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 108/2011, EX.APPL.(OS) 223/2011 & EX.APPL.(OS) 825/2012

MOHD SHAMIM

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Shoeb Shakeel, Mr. Sahim Khan
and Mr. Raju Kumar, Advocates.

versus

SHAHNAWAZ KHAN & ANR

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms Sana Ansari, Advocate for JD-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

02.09.2025

%

1. As per service report, notice could not be issued to Judgment Debtor No. 1 as there is a change of address.
2. On the Decree Holder furnishing fresh address of Judgment Debtor No. 1, issue fresh notice to Judgment Debtor No. 1, through all permissible modes, returnable on 11.11.2025. If for any reason, the Decree Holder is unable to locate the fresh address, steps be taken for substituted service.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/shivam/YA