



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 108/2011 & EX.APPL.(OS) 223/2011,

EX.APPL.(OS) 825/2012

MOHD SHAMIM

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Shoeb Shakeel and Mr. Sahim
Khan, Advs.
Mr Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Adv.

versus

SHAHNAWAZ KHAN & ANR

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Sana Ansari, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

11.11.2025

%

It is already 05:45 PM.

Due to the paucity of time, this matter cannot be taken up today.

List on 16.03.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025

Prateek