



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 108/2011, EX.APPL.(OS) 223/2011 & EX.APPL.(OS)
825/2012

MOHD SHAMIM

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kr. Ghawana, Adv.

versus

SHAHNAWAZ KHAN & ANR

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

Put up on 27.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MARCH 16, 2026

'ha'