



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 108/2011, EX.APPL.(OS) 223/2011 & EX.APPL.(OS)
825/2012

MOHD SHAMIM

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

versus

SHAHNAWAZ KHAN & ANR

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Ms. Sana Ansari, Adv. for JD-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Ms. Sana Ansari, learned counsel earlier appearing for the judgement debtor 2 contends that judgement debtor 2 has expired.
2. Put up on 06.08.2026.
3. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

'JK'